Tropical Ecosystems of Costa Rica
Judson College Itinerary – 2006 
Meals Included
(Breakfast, Lunch, Dinner)
Tuesday, April 18           Flight to San Jose. Drive to CATIE -




None
(Day 1)

           The Tropical Agricultural Research & Higher Education Center.

Wednesday, April 19       CATIE. Fruit and pastry breakfast; early morning birding travel to 
B & L

(Day 2)                             Guillemo Campos farm. Late evening birding with Wilson or free time. 
Thursday, April 20          CATIE. Breakfast then tour of Botanical Garden with botanist. 

None

(Day 3)                             Afternoon birding at Colonia Virgen del Socorro. Drive to La Selva.  
Friday, April 21               La Selva. Early morning birding and Natural History tour.

B, L, D
(Day 4)

Saturday, April 22            La Selva morning birding and nature walk. Leave for Fortuna

B, L, D

(Day 5)                             in afternoon. Lodging at Arenal Observatory. Evening free time. 

Sunday, April 23              Arenal Observatory Lodge. Breakfast. Hanging Bridge tour at 

B & D

(Day 6)                             Arenal National Park; to Baldi Hot Springs for dinner and bath 
             (swimsuits).   

Monday, April 24            Fortuna. Boat tour of Cano Negro (7:30 AM – 5:30 PM)

L

(Day 7)


Tuesday, April 25            Morning transfer to Monteverde – Boat across Arenal Lake…                  None

                                         Horseback to Monteverde. Trapp Family Lodge. Tour of 
                                                                               
(Day 8)                            Serpentario Monteverde; or, Monteverde Costa Rica orchids ($5);
                          or, free time.

Wednesday, April 26       Monteverde. Early birding at Sendro Bosque Nuboso. 


None

(Day 9)                            Sky Trek & Sky Walk. Evening free time.
Thursday, April 27           Transfer to Palo Verde. ½ day birding. Palo Verde for MINAE.

B, L, D
(Day 10)

Friday, April 28                Morning tour to Pajaros (Bird) Island. To Manuel Antonio in 

B & L

(Day 11)                           afternoon. Hotel Divisamar. 

Saturday, April 29            Manuel Antonio at Hotel Divisamar. Morning birding and 

None

(Day 12)                           Natural History. Afternoon snorkeling and swimming at beach. 

Sunday, April 30               Manuel Antonio. Natural History visit to National Park. 

None

(Day 13)                           Afternoon free time. 

Monday, May 1                Depart Manuel Antonio. Visit Carara Biological Station for Natural
None

(Day 14)                           History and birding; leave for San Jose Hotel Villa Tour; or, free time. 

Tuesday, May 2                Departure (breakfast not included; cost is $9).


None
(Day 15)
